
 

 HWY No. 3 WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT 1740 
Page 1 of 2 

 TOWNSHIP OF MALAHIDE 
 
 
 ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 
 

RE:  TENDER CLOSING EXTENSION 
  

To provide Contractors with appropriate time to incorporate the water taking requirements below, the 
tender period has been extended by one (1) week, and will be received at the office of the Clerk, 87 John 
Street South, Aylmer, until 12:00pm noon on Thursday 23 May 2019. 

 
RE:  TIME FOR COMPLETION 

  
Information for Tenderers Item 6 ‘Time for Completion’ is hereby revised to read: 
 
Assuming a contract is awarded by Council on 6 June 2019, and MTO approval is granted, construction 
may commence immediately and must be substantially completed no later than 30 August 2019. 
 

RE:  WATER TAKING REPORT AND DISCHARGE PLAN 
  

The Tenderer agrees to provide all required construction dewatering in accordance with the enclosed 
DRAFT Water Taking Report and Discharge Plan prepared by Golder dated May 2019, including 
monitoring and treatment at the following unit price, as required. Tendered amount for item 1.23 shall 
be included in the Total Tender Price. 
 
           Est’d Unit Bid 
Item  Description     Unit     Qty       Price          Amount    
 
1.23 Construction dewatering including 
 Monitoring and treatment (PROV.)    
 

i) Conventional trench dewatering  lin.m 480 ________ ___________ 
 (measured by length of sewer trench  
 Dewatered) 
 
ii) Mobilization/Fixed cost of well point L/S  1.0 ________ ___________ 
 System 

 
iii) Well point dewatering as defined in  lin. m 480 ________ ___________ 
 the Golder DRAFT Water Taking Report 
 and Discharge Plan – Per metre of  
 watermain trench 

 
iv) Dewatering Bore Pit each 11 ________ ___________ 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

RE:  EXISTING GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL 
 

The Tenderer agrees to decommission the existing monitoring well as identified in the DRAFT 
Geotechnical Engineering Report (Golder, March 2019) and Water Taking Report and Discharge Plan 
(Golder, May 2019) which was installed in BH-106 (BH6) by a Licensed Well Technician in accordance 
with Regulation 903 of the Ontario Water Resource Act at the following unit price, as required. Tendered 
amount for item 1.24 shall be included in the Total Tender Price. 
  
           Est’d Unit Bid 
Item  Description     Unit     Qty       Price          Amount    
 
1.24 Decommission existing groundwater 
 monitoring well LS  1     

 
 

RE:  TEST PITS 
  

Two (2) test pits were dug on Friday 10 May 2019 at 9:00am in the locations shown on the enclosed plan, 
supplemental to the DRAFT Geotechnical Report provided in Addendum 1. A ‘Public Digging’ letter 
prepared by Golder, relating to the test pits, is enclosed with this Addendum. 
 
Please note, any native dry sand encountered is considered suitable for trench backfill. Salvaged or 
imported granular backfill is required for all trench backfill within 3m (horizontal) of asphalt or concrete 
surfaces. Surplus silt and clay shall be disposed off-site, the cost of which is to be included in the 
appropriate pipe prices. Any shortfall of granular backfill shall be supplied by the Contractor and 
included in pipe prices. 

 
RE:  TREE REMOVALS 

  
The species of the two identified trees for removal will be confirmed prior to construction. One (1) 0.1m 
to 0.3m and one (1) 0.31m to 0.60mø tree are included as provisional items should construction 
conditions warrant removal, the location of which is to be confirmed. 

 
 
1740 - Addendum No. 3 

Page 2 of 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
              

 
     Signature of Tenderer 

  (Affix Company Seal) 
 
 
 
 
13 May 2019       CYRIL J. DEMEYERE LIMITED, 

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, 
P.O. BOX 460, 261 BROADWAY, 
TILLSONBURG, ONTARIO. N4G 4H8 
(519)688-1000    (FAX)842-3235 


